Edition : 34th
Date : 22/10/2006

Venue : Post Office Club, Reading

ALL-ENGLAND TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS 2006

Last Year (2005) Winners: Morris Motors S & SC (Oxon); Runners-up: South Park Con Club (Surrey)

PLAYER PERFORMANCE LIST

Division 1
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Player

Phil Collins
Chris Saville
Nigel Senior
Paul Wing

Pete Welch
Pete Burton
Dennis Atkins
Paul Sainsbury
Gareth Lloyd
Keith MacDonald
Merv Yearwood
Richard Wooton
Chris Reeves
Dick House
Johnny George
Andy Haines
Pete Sainsbury
Jim Greensted
Mick Pottage
Chris Wing
Gary Johnson
Andy Finn

Pete Doherty
Marc Chipman
Tony Hearne
Syl Murphy

Pat Smither
Laurie Roberts
Paul Lawson
Dave Alder
Chris Tupper
Mark George
Terry Vallis
Richard Corbould
Keith Lewendon
Fred Large
Vernon Sparkes
Martin Russell
Janet Burns
Vinny Mitchell
Phil Buckle
Richard Arnold
Dave Constable

High Breaks

Player
Chris Saville
Gareth Lloyd

Winners: Horse & Harrow (Oxon)
Runners-up: Brewery Tap (Sussex)
High Break Chris Saville (Kent) 10,870
Unbeaten Players Phil Collins (Oxon) [4 wins]; Chris Saville (Kent), Nigel Senior (Sussex), Paul Wing (Hants) [3 wins]; Pete Sainsbury (Kent) [2 wins]
Top Average Chris Saville (Kent) [9,320 ave]
Group 1
Pos |Team County P W L score | Player Ave Pis
o Erestun Breoweny Tap nelitedy. MK o | P o N ... ... | SO .|
2|Caversham Working Mens Club Berks 3 2 i 49 010 3,501 B
3|Mermaid. Portsmouth Hants 3 2 1 53,180 4437 7
4|White Hart, Tunbhridge Wells Kent 3 0 3 51,270 3,662
White Hart, Tunbridge Wells (Kent) 1 Brewery Tap (Sussex) 4
Richard Corbould Kent 1,080 Nigel Senior Sussex 8,290
Richard Arnold Kent 980 Richard Wooton Sussex 4,860 *
Chris Saville Kent 8,830 Chris Reeves Sussex 2,500
Martin Russell Kent 1,820 Chris Tupper Sussex 2,730 *
Vinny Mitchell Kent 2,030 Gareth Lloyd Sussex 10,410
Caversham WMC (Berks) 4 Mermaid (Hants) 1
Dave Alder Berks 4,570 Dick House Hants 1,680
Pete Sainsbury Berks walkover Bye Hants R
Keith Lewendon Berks 4,720 Fred Large Hants 3,690
Paul Sainsbury Berks 9,050 Chris Wing Hants 740 *
Terry Vallis Berks 830 Paul Wing Hants 7,460
Brewery Tap (Sussex) 4 Caversham WMC (Berks) 1
Nigel Senior Sussex 12,790 Dave Alder Berks 830
Richard Wooton Sussex 4,460 Pete Sainsbury Berks 4,970 *
Chris Reeves Sussex 7,820 Keith Lewendon Berks 670
Marc Chipman Sussex 6,030 Paul Sainsbury Berks 5,680 *
Gareth Lloyd Sussex 9,640 Terry Vallis Berks 1,800
Mermaid (Hants) 3 White Hart, Tunbridge Wells (Kent) 2
Dick House Hants 4,800 Richard Corbould Kent 2,310
Bye Hants Richard Arnold Kent walkover *
Fred Large Hants 2,950 Chris Saville Kent 7,730
Chris Wing Hants 2,740 Martin Russell Kent 380 *
Paul Wing Hants 6,790 Vinny Mitchell Kent 3,540
Caversham WMC (Berks) 3 White Hart, Tunbridge Wells (Kent) 2
Janet Burns Berks 2,350 Richard Corbould Kent 2,380
Pete Sainsbury Berks 1,880 Richard Arnold Kent 1,460 *
Keith Lewendon Berks 30 Chris Saville Kent 11,400
Paul Sainsbury Berks 8,190 Martin Russell Kent 6,150 *
Terry Vallis Berks 3,440 Vinny Mitchell Kent 1,180
Mermaid (Hants) 3 Brewery Tap (Sussex) 2
Dick House Hants 5,280 Marc Chipman Sussex 1,620
Bye Hants Richard Wooton Sussex walkover *
Fred Large Hants 4,940 Chris Reeves Sussex 5,870
Chris Wing Hants 4,000 Chris Tupper Sussex 3,340 *
Paul Wing Hants 8,110 Gareth Lloyd Sussex 3,740
Group 2
Pos |Team County P W L score| Player Ave Pis
| | harse I tiaror W enthonmne:. e e it L s L L o N T U s [ iy
2| Bricklayers Arms, High Wycombe Bucks 3 z 1 55,290 3,686 a8
3|White Swan, Connington Cambs 3 0 3 54 600 3,640
4|5cuth Park Constitutionai Club SUrrey 3 1 2 47,490 3,166 5
White Swan (Cambs) 2 South Park Con Club (Surrey) 3
Phil Buckle Cambs 1,480 Laurie Roberts Surrey 5,840
Keith MacDonald Cambs 6,060 Vernon Sparkes Surrey 4,020 *
Mark George Cambs 2,090 Jim Greensted Surrey 4,770
Johnny George Cambs 1,720 Andy Finn Surrey 9,770 *
Pete Doherty Cambs 4,650 Dave Constable Surrey 1,750
Bricklayers Arms (Bucks) 2 Horse & Harrow (Oxon) 3
Andy Haines Bucks 1,750 Pete Burton Oxon 5,020
Mick Pottage Bucks 3,520 Paul Lawson Oxon 1,540 *
Merv Yearwood Bucks 5,810 Gary Johnson Oxon 4,220
Tony Hearne Bucks 1,120 Pete Welch Oxon 5,160 *
Syl Murphy Bucks 520 Phil Collins Oxon 9,740
South Park Con Club (Surrey) 2 Bricklayers Arms (Bucks) 3
Laurie Roberts Surrey 2,410 Andy Haines Bucks 5,750
Vernon Sparkes Surrey 2,870 Mick Pottage Bucks 3,380 *
Jim Greensted Surrey 4,670 Merv Yearwood Bucks 3,850
Andy Finn Surrey 620 Tony Hearne Bucks 6,370 *
Pat Smither Surrey 4,690 Syl Murphy Bucks 2,110
Horse & Harrow (Oxon) 3 White Swan (Cambs) 2
Pete Burton Oxon 5,700 Phil Buckle Cambs 1,270
Dennis Atkins Oxon 10,050 Keith MacDonald Cambs 1,530 *
Gary Johnson Oxon 3,280 Mark George Cambs 3,670
Pete Welch Oxon 900 Johnny George Cambs 5,930 *
Phil Collins Oxon 7,550 Pete Doherty Cambs 6,640
Bricklayers Arms (Bucks) 3 White Swan (Cambs) 2
Andy Haines Bucks 3,720 Phil Buckle Cambs 2,760
Mick Pottage Bucks 640 Keith MacDonald Cambs 9,520 *
Merv Yearwood Bucks 6,570 Mark George Cambs 1,390
Tony Hearne Bucks 2,800 Johnny George Cambs 3,790 *
Syl Murphy Bucks 7,380 Pete Doherty Cambs 2,120
Horse & Harrow (Oxon) 5 South Park Con Club (Surrey) 0
Pete Burton Oxon 690 Laurie Roberts Surrey 230
Dennis Atkins Oxon 8,770 Dave Constable Surrey 650 *
Paul Lawson Oxon 4,060 Jim Greensted Surrey 420
Pete Welch Oxon 5,290 Andy Finn Surrey 3,180 *
Phil Collins Oxon 8,200 Pat Smither Surrey 1,600
THE FINAL
Horse & Harrow (Oxon) 3 Brewery Tap (Sussex) 2
Pete Burton Oxon 1,910 Nigel Senior Sussex 2,070
Dennis Atkins Oxon 4,110 Richard Wooton Sussex 6,650 *
Paul Lawson Oxon 9,030 Chris Reeves Sussex 470
Pete Welch Oxon 6,280 Chris Tupper Sussex 1,920 *
Phil Collins Oxon 9,440 Gareth Lloyd Sussex 2,750 *

County
Oxon
Kent
Sussex
Hants
Oxon
Oxon
Oxon
Berks
Sussex
Cambs
Bucks
Sussex
Sussex
Hants
Cambs
Bucks
Berks
Surrey
Bucks
Hants
Oxon
Surrey
Cambs
Sussex
Bucks
Bucks
Surrey
Surrey
Oxon
Berks
Sussex
Cambs
Berks
Kent
Berks
Hants
Surrey
Kent
Berks
Kent
Cambs
Kent
Surrey

County
Kent

Sussex

RP
14.3
14.3
12.3
9.1
2.0
2.0
9.2
9.2
5.2
5.1
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Round
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Group 1
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Break
10,870
10,010
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Score
34,930
27,960
23,150
22,360
17,630
13,320
22,930
22,920
26,540
17,110
16,230
15,970
16,660
11,760
11,440
11,220

6,850

9,860

7,540

7,480
16,530
13,570
13,410

7,650
10,290
10,010

6,290
8,480

5,600

5,400

7,990

7,150

6,070

5,770

5,420
11,580

6,890
8,350

2,350

6,750

5,490

2,440

2,400

Ave
8,733
9,320
7,717
7,453
4,408
3,330
7,643
7,640
6,635
5,703
5,410
5,323
4,165
3,920
3,813
3,740
3,425
3,287
2,513
2,493
5,510
4,523
4,470
3,825
3,430
3,337
3,145
2,827
2,800
2,700
2,663
2,383
2,023
1,923
1,807
3,860
3,445
2,783
2,350
2,250
1,830
1,220
1,200




